Product # PQ48015HNA40 Phone 1-888-567-9596 Doc.# 005-2HN451C_E 7/11/01 Page 1
HalfHalf
BrickBrick 48Vin   1.5Vout 40Aout
Technical Specification
Benefits
• Reduces dissipated heat; saves energy, more current
• Pin and feature compatible with older dc/dc converters
• Small footprint saves board space

BrickBrick 48Vin   1.5Vout 40Aout
Technical Specification
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
The part numbering system for SynQor’s PowerQor
DC/DC converters has the following format:
PQxxyyyHNAzzPKS
The PQ denotes the PowerQor product line. The two dig-
its labeled xx designate the nominal input voltage of the
converter. The three digits labeled yyy designate the out-
put voltage (00.0). The H designates Half-Brick package
size, the N for standard output current, the A indicates
open frame design. The two digits labeled zz designate
the maximum rated current. The P position indicates
ON/OFF logic, P for Positive and N for Negative. The K
position indicates pin length (default is 0.110”). For
instance, a 48 Vin, 3.3 Vout half-brick converter capable
of delivering 40 amps to its output with Positive logic,
standard pin length and standard features has the fol-
lowing part number:
PQ48033HNA40PKS
NOTES and CONDITIONS
Contact SynQor for further information:
Phone: 978-567-9596
Toll Free: 888-567-9596
Fax: 978-567-9599
E-mail: sales@synqor.com
Web: www.synqor.com
Address: 188 Central Street
Hudson, MA 01749
Warranty
SynQor offers a three (3) year limited warranty. Complete warranty
information is listed on our web site or is available upon request from
SynQor.
Information furnished by SynQor is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by SynQor for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may result
from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any
patent or patent rights of SynQor.
Output Performance Thermal "Rated" Pos./Neg.
Product Family Input Voltage Voltage Package Size Series Design Output Current Logic Pin Length Features
PQ 48 033 H N A 40 P K S
015 - 1.5V
018 - 1.8V
020 - 2.0V
025 - 2.5V
033 - 3.3V
S - Standard
F - Full Feature
Added to indicate options
40Amp Half-Brick Product Family and Part Numbering Scheme
PQ - PowerQor 48 - 35V-75V
This is the base part number
H - Half Brick N - Normal A - Open Frame 40 - 40 Amps P - Positive
N - Negative
K - 0.110"
N - 0.145"
R - 0.180"
Y - 0.250"